
Fort Bend County 
Bid 17-039 

 
Q&A #3 

 
 
Question 1: In Q & A #2, it states “One gate at the main entrance to lock up the building.” I 

assume this means you want a gate to go around the entire perimeter of the 
modular building. Please confirm if this is correct. 

 
 Answer:  No the gate is part of the structure to close off the access to the 

restrooms after hours, this is instead of having door or gates to both restrooms.  
Main entrance to the restroom. 

 
Question 2: Per line item 30.2, is there a site map that shows the area of clearing that must be 

done? 
 
 Answer:  No 
 
Question 3: Can we provide a price for the concrete slab as well as an option? 
 
 Answer:  No, bid as stated. 
 
Question 4: Per line item 30.3, the utilities are listed to be on site. I just want to confirm we 

will need to include a price for the disconnect of the utilities to the existing 
building and then reconnect at that same spot? 

 
 Answer:  Yes 
 
Question 5: Is there an area for us to dispose of the cinder block structure that will be close to 

the intended site? 
 
 Answer:  No, vendor to remove from the site. 


